MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) RECORDATION FOR	United States Patent and Trademark C RM COVER SHEET		
PATENT			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please			
 Name of conveying party(ies): EdgeCast Networks, Inc. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Lugecast Networks, Inc.	Name: EdgeCast Networks, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): 11/30/2009 Effective Address Change	2850 Ocean Park Blvd. Suite 110		
Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement			
	City: Santa Monica		
Government Interest Assignment	State: California		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 90405		
x Other Change of Assignee Address	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
Additional numbers attached			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved;		
Name: Edward A. Gordon ROPES & GRAY LLP			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00		
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105289-0002/-0003-101 Street Address: One International Place			
Substrates. One international Flace	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting ti		
City: Boston	8. Payment Information		
State: MA Zip: 02110			
Phone Number: (617) 951-7066	Deposit Account Number 18-1945		
Phone Number: (617) 951-7066 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050	Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Authorized User Name Edward A. Gordon		
Phone Number: (617) 951-7066 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Fmail Address: egordon@ropesgray.com	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Phone Number: (617) 951-7066 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Email Address: egordon@ropesgray.com	Authorized User Name Edward A. Gordon		
Phone Number: (617) 951-7066 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050			
Phone Number: (617) 951-7066 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Email Address: egordon@ropesgray.com Signature:	Authorized User Name Edward A. Gordon April 19, 2010		

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper re Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the			bing transmitted by facsimile	o the Patent and
Dated: april 192010	Signature:	fame	SYam Joanne Ryar)
	//		-/	

24568503_1.DOC

700434837

PATENT REEL: 024253 FRAME: 0777

FAX TRANSMISSION
DATE: April 19, 2010
PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 11/899,910 and 12/221,724
Patent Number
Inventor: Elazary et al. and Sakata et al., respectively
MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System
FAX NUMBER: (571) 273-0140
FROM: ROPES & GRAY LLP
Edward A. Gordon
PHONE: (617) 951-7066
Attorney Dkt. #: 105289-0002/-0003-101
PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): 2
CONTENTS: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)
Charge \$80.00 to deposit account 18-1945
If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immed ately by
collect call to sender at (617) 951-7066 and send the original transmission to us by return
mail at the address below.
This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it
is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by some ne other
than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.
ROPES & GRAY LLP
One International Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 Telephone: (617) 951-7000 Facsimile: (617) 951-7050

24568508_1.DOC RECORDED: 04/19/2010 PATENT REEL: 024253 FRAME: 0778

1